



# KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office :  
KCI Plaza, 6th Floor  
23C, Ashutosh Chowdhury Avenue  
Kolkata-700 019  
Tel : +91-33-4031-3200  
CIN : L24110WB1960PLC024910  
E-mail : calall@kanoriachem.com  
Website : www.kanoriachem.com

**KC-13/**

15<sup>th</sup> February, 2021

The Manager  
Listing Department  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
"Exchange Plaza",  
Plot No. C/1, "G" Block,  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),  
**Mumbai - 400 051**

**Symbol: KANORICHEM**

DCS-CRD  
BSE Limited  
1<sup>st</sup> Floor, New Trading Ring,  
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
**Mumbai - 400 001**

**Code No. 50 6525**

Dear Sir,

**Sub: Compliance under the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed cuttings of the newspapers publication of the extract of the unaudited financial results (standalone and consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2020.

The said extract of the unaudited financial results was published in the Financial Express (English) and Ekdin (Bengali) newspapers on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2021.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,  
For Kanoria Chemicals & Industries Limited

N K Sethia  
Company Secretary

Encl : as above

<b>GEMSTONE INVESTMENTS LIMITED</b>			
Reg. Off. 505, 8, Patelmal Heights, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Shripathy Road, CA, Vile Parle (E), Mumbai - 400 067			
CIN: L59990MH1994PLC021749; Email: gemstoneinvest@rediffmail.com; Website: www.gemstoneinvest.com			
Extracts of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended on 31 <sup>st</sup> December, 2020. (Amount in Lakhs except EPS)			
Particulars	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations (net)	52,056	152,301	56,548
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	43,254	120,006	42,157
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	43,254	120,006	42,157
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	43,254	120,006	42,157
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items) (Face Value of Rs. 1/- each)	747,500	747,500	747,500
Earnings Per Share (Share of Rs. 1/- each)	-	-	-
Basic	0.058	0.161	0.055
Diluted	0.058	0.161	0.055

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com. Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board  
For Gemstone Investments Limited  
Sd/-  
Dhara Bhandari  
Managing Director  
DIN: 06432370

Place: Mumbai  
Date: 12/02/2021

**NATIONAL FITTINGS LIMITED**  
S.No.112, Madhapur Road, Kanlyur, Kurumthampatti Via, Sullur Taluk, Coimbatore - 641656.  
Email ID: accounts@nationalfitting.com, Website: www.nationalfitting.com  
Ph: 994323900 / 9943939001

**SUMMARY OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER 2020**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	Unaudited		Year Ended 31.03.2020
	Quarter Ended 31.12.2020	Nine Months Ended 31.12.2020	
Total Income from operations (net)	1,278.67	3,502.51	5,685.70
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax **	28.95	43.93	150.16
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax **	28.95	43.93	133.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-
Equity Share Capital	908.32	908.32	908.32
Other Equity (Reserves)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of "10" - each) Basic and Diluted	0.32	0.48	1.47

The Company does not have any extraordinary item to report for the above periods.

1. The above result has been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February 2021

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Nine Months ended Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months period ended is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com

For National Fittings Limited  
Sd/- A.V.PALANISWAMY  
Managing Director  
DIN:01617391

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 12.02.2021

**Bicare Limited**  
Regd. Office: 102B, Shiroli, Pune 410527 Tel: +91 2135 64700 Fax: +91 2135 224058  
Email: investor@bicare.com Website: www.bicare.com CIN: L28939PN1987PLC043953

**Extract of Consolidated Financial Results (Unaudited) for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2020**  
(Rs. in Crores, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended	
		31 December 2020	30 September 2020	31 December 2019	31 December 2019
1.	Total Income from Operations	156.35	158.56	384.13	454.60
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	(19.77)	(13.40)	(50.91)	(60.33)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(10.77)	(13.40)	52.46	(40.33)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(10.29)	(0.07)	42.14	(26.46)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(10.63)	(1.86)	62.12	(27.55)
6.	Equity Share Capital	23.56	23.56	23.56	23.56
7.	Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of "10" - each)	(0.85)	(1.43)	17.51	(13.91)
	a) Basic	(0.85)	(1.43)	17.51	(13.91)
	b) Diluted	(0.85)	(1.43)	17.51	(13.91)

Note: Includes figures upto November 6, 2019 of Swiss Cos Group and hence not comparable with current period.

Key Standalone Financial Information (Rs. in Crores)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31 December 2020	30 September 2020	31 December 2019	31 December 2019
1.	Total Income from Operations	6.36	73.18	51.97	228.28
2.	Profit/(Loss) Before Tax	(18.40)	(15.73)	(103.59)	(51.54)
3.	Profit/(Loss) After Tax	(18.13)	(19.91)	(109.97)	(33.80)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the quarterly and nine months ended audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.bicare.com. Previous period figures have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary.

3. The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2021.

Place : Pune  
Date : February 12, 2021

For Bicare Limited  
Sd/- Monah H. Shandhan  
Managing Director

**KANORIA CHEMICALS & INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
"KC" Plaza, 6th Floor, 23C, Ashish Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata-700 019  
Phone No: +91 33 4031 3200 CIN: L24110WB1990PLC029010 Website: www.kanoriachem.com

**EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2020**  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)
		1.	Total Income from operations	12,451	23,834
2.	Profit/(Loss) before Finance Costs, Depreciation & Amortisation, Exceptional Items and Tax	2,333	2,041	704	5,018
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,453	(636)	(197)	2,815
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	1,154	(1,014)	(197)	2,616
5.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and Exceptional Items)	1,130	(971)	(50)	2,583
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,140	(970)	(148)	2,593
7.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax) after non-controlling interest)	1,140	(970)	(148)	2,341
8.	Equity Share Capital	2,185	2,185	2,185	2,185
9.	Other Equity	-	-	-	-
10.	Earnings Per Share (Face Value INR 5/- each)	-	-	-	-
	a) Basic & Diluted	2.59	(2.22)	(0.11)	5.33

Note: 1. The Company does not have any Extraordinary item to report.  
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020, filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.kanoriachem.com.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Sd/- R.V. Kanoria  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:30003792

Place: Kolkata  
Date: 12th February 2021

**nfc** **Nagarjuna Fertilizers and Chemicals Limited**  
Nagarjuna Hills, Hyderabad - 500 082. Website: www.nagarjunafertilizers.com  
CIN: L24129TG2006PLC076238  
Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months Ended December 31, 2020  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.12.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.12.2019 (Audited)		
		1.	Total income from operations (net)	43,382.22	45,707.92	116,839.65	130,023.94	173,349.82	43,392.41
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(9,249.89)	(11,957.83)	(31,276.95)	(34,899.99)	(50,581.09)	(9,249.89)	(11,957.83)	(31,276.73)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(9,249.89)	(11,957.83)	(31,276.95)	(34,899.99)	(50,581.09)	(9,249.89)	(11,957.83)	(31,276.73)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8,605.89)	(11,198.80)	(29,633.54)	(32,472.90)	(47,235.05)	(8,605.78)	(11,199.02)	(29,633.61)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(8,605.89)	(11,198.80)	(29,633.54)	(32,472.90)	(46,893.40)	(8,605.78)	(11,199.02)	(29,633.61)
6.	Equity Share Capital	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65	5,980.65
7.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): Basic and Diluted	(1.44)	(1.87)	(5.43)	(5.43)	(7.90)	(1.44)	(1.87)	(5.43)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended December 31, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full form of the Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on Company's website: www.nagarjunafertilizers.com.

Place: Hyderabad  
Date: February 13, 2021

Sd/-  
K. Rahul Raju  
Managing Director

**optimus** **OPTIMUS INFRACON LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: K-20, Sec-22, Indraprastha Extension, New Delhi - 110025  
Corporate Office: Plot No. 3A, First Floor, Sector-136, Noida, Uttar Pradesh - 201301  
CIN: L9490DL1999PLC035666  
Email: info@optimusinfracon.com; Website: www.optimusinfracon.com; Phone: 0120 4788800  
Extract of Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020  
(Figures in lakh except EPS & Share Capital)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated					
		Quarter ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2020 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.12.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.12.2019 (Audited)			
		1.	Total income from operations (net)	4,170	5,681	8,420	10,798	26,025	34,331	4,159
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	381	565	(813)	195	(3,126)	(7,479)	254	(1,515)	(5,631)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	381	565	(813)	195	(3,126)	(7,479)	272	(1,711)	(1,930)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	450	740	(749)	452	(2,328)	(8,866)	342	5	(1,193)
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	415	762	(775)	437	(2,322)	(6,845)	313	18	(1,194)
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value per Share: Rs. 10/-)	858,141.910	858,141.910	858,141.910	858,141.910	858,141.910	858,141.910	858,141.910	858,141.910	858,141.910
7.	Earnings (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	17,918	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per share (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.48	0.89	(0.90)	0.51	(2.71)	(7.98)	0.36	0.02	(1.39)
(a)	Basic	0.48	0.89	(0.90)	0.51	(2.71)	(7.98)	0.36	0.02	(1.39)
(b)	Diluted	0.48	0.89	(0.90)	0.51	(2.71)	(7.98)	0.36	0.02	(1.39)

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg. 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full form of the said results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on company's website i.e. www.optimusinfracon.com.  
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the quarter ended December 31, 2020 have been reviewed by Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on Thursday, 11th February, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Optimus Infracon Limited  
Sd/-  
Ashutosh Gupta  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00277484

Date: 11.02.2021  
Place: Noida (U.P.)

**HBL POWER SYSTEMS LIMITED**  
CIN: L40109TG1988PLC006745  
Regd. Off. B-2-601, Road # 10, Bangara Hills, Hyderabad - 500 034.  
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the period ended December 31, 2020  
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter ending 31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31-Dec-20 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Dec-20 (Audited)	Quarter ending 31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended 31-Dec-19 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31-Mar-20 (Audited)			
		1.	Total Income from operations	23,326.23	25,490.46	25,814.79	60,784.96	81,986.04	107,709.15	23,323.15
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional Items)	990.31	1,287.11	778.33	823.46	2,113.52	3,272.64	942.71	1,273.41	754.00
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	940.10	1,121.81	782.42	607.94	2,835.41	3,763.46	882.49	1,108.11	738.07
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	833.75	897.73	442.11	308.21	1,584.81	2,407.27	798.97	857.30	302.12
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comparing Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	861.38	838.01	440.71	233.57	1,577.20	2,238.58	833.74	845.58	306.86
6.	Equity share capital (Face Value Rs 1/- each)	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95	2,771.95
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance sheet for previous year)	74,940.74	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs 1/- each) (not annualised)	0.31	0.30	0.16	0.08	0.57	0.81	0.30	0.31	0.14
	(a) Basic	0.31	0.30	0.16	0.08	0.57	0.81	0.30	0.31	0.14
	(b) Diluted	0.31	0.30	0.16	0.08	0.57	0.81	0.30	0.31	0.14
	(c) Other Equity	0.31	0.30	0.16	0.08	0.57	0.81	0.30	0.31	0.14

Note: 1. The above financial results (standalone and consolidated) were reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on February 12, 2021 and approved by the Board of Directors at the meeting held on February 12, 2021. Above meetings were held through video conference.  
2. The group's operations have gradually normalised during the Quarter and it is on the way to pre Covid levels. The group continues to take required precautions on sanitation, social distancing and other measures to protect against spread of the pandemic in its locations and to its employees. The group has taken into account external and internal information for assessing possible impact of COVID-19 on various elements of its financial results, including recoverability of assets. The group continues to monitor the Covid impact and is taking appropriate measures as needed to ensure restoration of normality in its operations.  
3. The figures of the previous quarters/periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.  
4. The results shall also be available on website of the Company: <http://hbl.investors>; BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com); and NSE: [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

Place: Hyderabad  
Date : February 12, 2021

By order of the Board  
For HBL Power Systems Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Dr J J Prasad  
Chairman and Managing Director, DIN:00572125

**Finolex Cables Limited**  
Registered Office : 26-27, Mumbai-Pune Road, Pimpri, Pune 411 018 (India)  
Tel : (91) (20) 27475963 | Fax : (91) (20) 27472239  
CIN : L31300MH1967PLC016631  
Website : <http://www.finolex.com> | Email : [sales@finolex.com](mailto:sales@finolex.com)

**Statement of Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of Finolex Cables Limited for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020 Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)**  
(Rs. in Crore)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-20	31-Dec-19
1. Total Income from Operations	848.95	728.86	1,907.72	848.95
2. Net Profit before Tax	116.71	108.90	255.69	202.16
3. Net Profit after Tax	82.75	80.63	186.81	146.99
4. Total Comprehensive Income	98.38	88.91	212.94	162.91
5. Paid up equity share capital (face value Rs. 2/- each)	30.59	30.59	30.59	30.59
6. Earnings per share (of Rs. 2/- each) (Not annualised)	-	-	-	-
(a) Basic (in Rs.) / Share (not annualised for quarters)	5.41	5.27	12.21	9.61
(b) Diluted (in Rs.) / Share (not annualised for quarters)	5.41	5.27	12.21	9.61

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format for Quarter and Nine Months Ended financial results filed with the

